
2020

Count %

2021

Count %

2022

Count %

2023

Count %

2024

Count %

American Indian

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian / Pac Island

Non-resident alien

Other

Two or More Races

Unknown

White 34%

3%

1%

0%

51%

8%

1%

1%

116

11

3

1

171

27

3

5

34%

4%

0%

50%

10%

1%

114

13

1

170

34

5

30%

3%

1%

1%

0%

57%

7%

2%

109

10

3

2

1

208

24

6

33%

3%

1%

0%

1%

51%

10%

1%

1%

117

10

2

1

2

178

34

2

4

31%

3%

1%

0%

54%

9%

1%

0%

120

11

3

1

207

36

3

1

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Pell-No

Pell-Yes

Pell-No

Pell-Yes

94

289

75

276

66

297

75

263

93

246

25%

76%

21%

79%

18%

82%

22%

78%

28%

73%

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

AA

AAS

AS

CERT

CERT1

CERTL 11

106

24

131

64

88

2

110

21

122

50

85

5

89

23

131

64

103

5

48

39

150

55

86

78

46

108

73

98

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

337 337 363 350 382

Students Receiving A Degree/Certificate By Academic Year

Gender 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Female
Male
Female
Male

161
221

158
192

155
208

117
220

130
207

42%
58%

45%
55%

43%
57%

35%
65%

39%
61%

New Mexico Junior College
Students Receiving A Degree/Certificate
Academic Year (Fall, Spring, Summer)



2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

424390415383403

Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By Academic Year

Gender 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Female

Male 35%

65%

143

260

34%

66%

129

254

41%

59%

169

246

44%

56%

172

218

41%

59%

172

252

Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By Gender

Ethnicity 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

American Indian
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic
Native Hawaiian / Pac Island
Non-resident alien
Other
Two or More Races
Unknown
White 34%

4%
1%

0%
51%
7%
1%
1%

138
17
4

1
205
29
4
5

35%
4%

0%

50%
10%

1%

134
14

1

192
37

5

30%
3%
1%

0%
0%
58%
6%
2%

123
13
3

2
1
241
24
8

35%
3%
1%
0%
1%

50%
9%
1%
1%

135
13
3
1
2

194
35
3
4

32%
3%
1%

0%

55%
9%
1%
0%

134
13
3

1

232
37
3
1

Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By Ethnicity

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Pell-No

Pell-Yes 29%

71%

117

286

22%

78%

83

300

17%

83%

70

345

21%

79%

81

309

24%

76%

100

324

Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By A Pell/No Pell

Degree Code 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

AA

AAS

AS

CERT

CERT1

CERTL 11

106

24

131

64

88

2

110

21

122

50

85

5

89

23

131

64

103

5

48

39

150

55

86

78

46

108

73

98

Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By Degree Code

New Mexico Junior College
Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded
Academic Year (Fall, Spring, Summer)



Program of Study 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Animal Science

AT, Ford Motor ASSET

AT, General Motors ASEP

Barbering

Business

Computer Information Systems

Cosmetology

Criminal Justice

Early Childhood Education

ED, Education

Energy Technology

Entertainment & Music Technolo

Equine

Esthetics

General Studies

Law Enforcement Academy

LPN Program

Manicurist/Esthetician

Manicurist/Pedicurist

RN Program

Welding 4

30

31

21

200

9

5

8

15

28

18

4

8

1

5

14

2

5

26

16

1

5

27

235

6

1

12

3

3

15

2

7

1

16

2

5

32

15

5

230

2

1

5

1

1

7

46

33

3

8

9

11

1

9

14

17

2

199

8

1

1

8

60

26

4

8

19

14

9

27

11

11

211

10

5

1

15

64

23

1

11

15

10

New Mexico Junior College
Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By Program of Study

Academic Year (Fall, Spring, Summer)


