New Mexico Junior College Students Receiving A Degree/Certificate Academic Year (Fall, Spring, Summer)

Students Receiving A Degree/Certificate By Academic Year											
2020		2021		2022			2023		2024		
337		337		363			350		382		
	<u>20</u>) <u>20</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>2021</u>		<u>2022</u>		2023) <u>24</u>	
AA	9	8	8	36	10	03	85		88		
AAS	7	'3	5	55	6	54	5	0	64		
AS	10	08	1:	50	13	31	12	22	131		
CERT	4	16	3	39	2	:3	2	1	2	24	
CERT1	7	'8	4	18	8	39	1	10	1	06	
CERTL				5		5	2	2	1	1	
<u>Gender</u>		<u>)20</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>)21</u>	20)22	<u>2023</u>		<u>2024</u>		
Female		07		20		08	192		221 161		
Male Female		30 I%	ł	17	.	155		158 55%		3%	
Male		9%		65% 35%		57% 43%		45%		2%	
)20		<u>2021</u> <u>2022</u>			2023		20)24	
	Count			%	<u>2022</u> Count %		Count	<u></u> %	Count	<u>%</u>	
American Indian	5	1%	5	1%			4	1%	1	0%	
Asian	3	1%			6	2%	2	1%	3	1%	
Black or African American	27	8%	34	10%	24	7%	34	10%	36	9%	
Hispanic	171	51%	170	50%	208	57%	178	51%	207	54%	
Native Hawaiian / Pac Island	1	0%			1	0%					
Non-resident alien			1	0%	2	1%	2	1%	1	0%	
Other							1	0%			
Two or More Races	3	1%			3	1%	2	1%	3	1%	
Unknown	11	3%	13	4%	10	3%	10	3%	11	3%	
White	116	34%	114	34%	109	30%	117	33%	120	31%	
	<u>20</u>	<u>)20</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>)21</u>	<u>2022</u>		<u>2023</u>		<u>20</u>	<u>)24</u>	
Pell-No	24	46	2	63	25	97	276		2	89	
Pell-Yes	9)3	7	' 5	6	66	75		9)4	
Pell-No	73	3%	78	3%	82	2%	79	9%	76%		
Pell-Yes	28%		22	22%		18%		21%		25%	

New Mexico Junior College Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded Academic Year (Fall, Spring, Summer)

Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By Academic Year										
<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>	2022	2023	<u>2024</u>						
403	383	415	390	424						

Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By Degree Code										
Degree Code	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>	2022	<u>2023</u>	<u>2024</u>					
AA	98	86	103	85	88					
AAS	73	55	64	50	64					
AS	108	150	131	122	131					
CERT	46	39	23	21	24					
CERT1	78	48	89	110	106					
CERTL		5	5	2	11					

Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By Gender										
Gender	<u>2020</u>		<u>2021</u>		<u>2022</u>		<u>2023</u>		<u>2024</u>	
Female	260	65%	254	66%	246	59%	218	56%	252	59%
Male	143	35%	129	34%	169	41%	172	44%	172	41%

Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By Ethnicity										
<u>Ethnicity</u>	<u>2020</u>		<u>2021</u>		<u>2022</u>		<u>2023</u>		<u>2024</u>	
American Indian	5	1%	5	1%			4	1%	1	0%
Asian	4	1%			8	2%	3	1%	3	1%
Black or African American	29	7%	37	10%	24	6%	35	9%	37	9%
Hispanic	205	51%	192	50%	241	58%	194	50%	232	55%
Native Hawaiian / Pac Island	1	0%			1	0%				
Non-resident alien			1	0%	2	0%	2	1%	1	0%
Other							1	0%		
Two or More Races	4	1%			3	1%	3	1%	3	1%
Unknown	17	4%	14	4%	13	3%	13	3%	13	3%
White	138	34%	134	35%	123	30%	135	35%	134	32%

Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded by A Pell/No Pell										
	<u>2020</u>		<u>2021</u>		<u>2022</u>		<u>2023</u>		<u>2024</u>	
Pell-No	286	71%	300	78%	345	83%	309	79%	324	76%
Pell-Yes	117	29%	83	22%	70	17%	81	21%	100	24%

New Mexico Junior College Number of Degree/Certificate Awarded By Program of Study Academic Year (Fall, Spring, Summer)

		(:, - p :			
Program of Study	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>	<u>2022</u>	<u>2023</u>	<u>2024</u>
Animal Science	2	2	1		
AT, Ford Motor ASSET	14	16	11	14	10
AT, General Motors ASEP	5				
Barbering	1	1	9	19	15
Business	8	7	8	8	11
Computer Information Systems	4	2	3	4	1
Cosmetology	18	15	33	26	23
Criminal Justice	28	3	46	60	64
Early Childhood Education	15	3	7	8	15
ED, Education	8	12	1	1	
Energy Technology			1		1
Entertainment & Music Technolo	5	1	5	1	5
Equine			1	8	10
Esthetics	9	6	2		
General Studies	200	235	230	199	211
Law Enforcement Academy	21	27			
LPN Program		5	5	2	11
Manicurist/Esthetician		1			
Manicurist/Pedicurist	31	16	15	17	11
RN Program	30	26	32	14	27
Welding	4	5	5	9	9